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AVERAGE
RENT

THE AVERAGE RENT IN QUEENS
HAS INCREASED THIS MONTH.

70.18% $2,350 $2,354

CHANGE MARCH 2020 APRIL 2020
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A QUICK
LOOK

Over the last month, the average rental price in Queens increased by 0.18%, from $2,350.05 to $2,354.39. The average rental price for a studio unit in-
creased by just 0.05%, from $1,847.14 to $1,848.10. The average rental price for a one-bedroom unit fell by 1.04%, from $2,278.76 to $2,254.98. The average
rental price for a two-bedroom unit increased by 1.22%, from $2,924.26 to $2,960.08. Year-over-year, average studio rental prices are down 1.53%, while
one and two-bedroom units are up 3.43% and 9.80%, respectively.

Through April, half of the neighborhoods tracked by this report saw their average rental prices drop: Rego Park (-0.59%), Forest Hills (-0.47%), Jackson
Heights (-0.96%), and Jamaica (-0.72%). Out of the four neighborhoods that experienced some price growth, only two saw their pricing improve by more
than 0.20%: Astoria (+1.64%) and Flushing (+2.16%). Both of these neighborhoods experienced an inventory crunch through April which, in their situations,
caused overall average prices to increase as luxury rental units became a larger share of overall inventory. Pricing in these neighborhoods can be expected
to adjust as demand for rentals becomes more defined as we progress through this pandemic. This past month, the most expensive rentals by average price
could be found in Long Island City. The least expensive studio and two-bedrooms rentals were observed in Ridgewood, while the least expensive one-bed-
room rentals were in Jackson Heights.
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NOTABLE
TRENDS

TYPE MOST EXPENSIVE LEAST EXPENSIVE
Studios Long Island City $2,755 Ridgewood $1,500
One bedrooms Long Island City $3,272 Jackson Heights $1,903
Two bedrooms Long Island City $4,463 Ridgewood $2,463
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WHERE PRICES
DECREASED

LONG ISLAND CITY
Two-Bedroom -0.4%

RIDGEWOOD
One-Bedroom -4.2%

FLUSHING
Studios -0.9%
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REGO PARK
Studios -1.1%
One-Bedroom -3.8%

FOREST HILLS
Studios -2.8%
Two-Bedroom -0.6%

JACKSON HEIGHTS
Studios -5.5%
One-Bedroom -3.8%

JAMAICA
One-Bedroom -0.9%
Two-Bedroom -3.6%



WHERE PRICES
INCREASED

LONG ISLAND CITY
Studios 0.9%
One-Bedroom 0.4%

ASTORIA

Studios 4.7%
One-Bedroom 1.0%
Two-Bedroom 0.0%

RIDGEWOOD
Studios 0.0%
Two-Bedroom 4.3%
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FLUSHING
One-Bedroom 0.6%
Two-Bedroom 5.1%

REGO PARK
Two-Bedroom 2.5%

FOREST HILLS
One-Bedroom 1.6%

JACKSON HEIGHTS
Two-Bedroom 4.0%

JAMAICA
Studios 4.3%



QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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QUEENS
AVERAGE PRICE

Astoria Flushing
Long Island

City Forest Hills
Jackson

Heights Rego Park
Ridgewood Jamaica
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A QUICK
LOOK

CHANGE BY NEIGHBORHOOD

ASTORIA T5.77% JACKSON HEIGHTS 17.27% REGO PARK T 6.85%

FLUSHING T 8.26% LONG ISLAND CITY 16.66% RIDGEWOOD 11.68%

FOREST HILLS T 4.04%
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PRICE
CHANGES

QUEENS RENTS:
APRIL 2019 VS. APRIL 2020

TYPE APRIL 2019 APRIL 2020 CHANGE
Studios $1,877 $1,848 1 1.5%
$2,180 $2,255 T 3.4%

One bedrooms

Two bedrooms $2,696 $2,960 T 9.8%
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PRICE TRENDS:
QUEENS

QUEENS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1900

1800

1700 I I
1600 : : : : : : : . : ; : ;

APR  MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR
1,877 1,883 1,890 1,949 1,935 1,85/ 1,905 1,823 1,874 1,884 1,907 1,847 1,848

QUEENS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2400

2200
2000
1800
1600 : : : : ; ; : : : . . .

APR  MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,180 2,201 2,240 2,271 2,254 2,237 2,261 2,238 2,234 2,214 2,249 2,279 2,256

QUEENS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3000

2750
2500
2250
2000 ; ; ; ; ; : : . . . . .

APR  MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,696 2,728 2,796 2,838 2,906 2,803 2,803 2,781 2,773 2,814 2,885 2,924 2,960
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PRICE TRENDS:
ASTORIA

OVER THE LAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
ASTORIA INCREASED BY 1.64%. THE MAJORITY OF THIS
GROWTH WAS OBSERVED AMONG THE STUDIO RENTAL
SUB-MARKET, WHERE INVENTORY CONSOLIDATION LED
TO A PRICE INCREASE OF 4.73%.

ASTORIA STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2300

2150

2000

1850
1700 -
1550

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR
1,850 1,935 1,908 1,940 1,888 1,959 1,987 1,897 1,944 1,903 1,951 1,873 1,962

ASTORIA ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2350

2250

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,173 2,200 2,204 2,236 2,242 2,249 2,284 2,230 2,248 2,225 2,270 2,220 2,242

ASTORIA TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2850

2700

2550

2400 -

2250 -

2100

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,499 2,520 2,502 2,443 2,597 2,623 2,634 2,613 2,637 2,606 2,662 2,695 2,695
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PRICE TRENDS:
FLUSHING

SIMILAR TO LAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
FLUSHING EXPERIENCED AN INCREASE DUE TO A GROWING
PROPORTION OF AVAILABLE LUXURY UNITS VERSUS
NON-LUXURY UNITS. THIS TIME, THE AVERAGE RENTAL
PRICE INCREASED BY 2.16%.

FLUSHING STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2250

2000

1750

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
1,669 1,710 1,699 1,768 1,727 1,660 1,609 1,581 1,576 1,607 1,634 1,657 1,642

FLUSHING ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2600

2350

2100

1850 ...

1600 -

1350
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,080 2,05 2,055 2,043 1,991 1,933 1,901 1,969 1,943 1,954 2,042 2117 2,129

FLUSHING TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

3250

3000

2750

2500

2250 -

2000
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,496 2,493 2,596 2,600 2727 2,543 2,537 2451 2,416 2,717 2733 2,845 2,990
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PRICE TRENDS:
FOREST HILLS

FOLLOWING TWO MONTHS OF PRICE GROWTH, THE AVERAGE
RENTAL PRICE IN FOREST HILLS EXPERIENCED A CORRECTION
OF 0.47%.

FOREST HILLS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1880

1760

1640 -
1520 ...
1400

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR
1,760 1,741 1,702 1,680 1,778 1739 1,670 1,665 1,668 1,670 1763 1,748 1,700

FOREST HILLS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2500

2300

2100

1900 -
1700 -

1500

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,054 2,068 2,095 2,195 2,170 2,171 2,928 2,229 2,994 2,151 2,112 2,076 2,110

FOREST HILLS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3100

2900

2700

2500 -
2300 ...

2100

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,530 2,606 2,621 2,830 2,775 2,613 2,520 2,616 2,546 2,490 2,706 2,807 2,791
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PRICE TRENDS:
JACKSON HEIGHTS

OVER THE LAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
JACKSON HEIGHTS FELL BY 0.96%.

JACKSON HEIGHTS STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
1850

1730

1610 -

1490 -

1370 -

1250

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
1,652 1,689 1,659 1,683 1,614 1,620 1,642 1,629 1,673 1,679 1,751 1745 1,648

JACKSON HEIGHTS ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2150

2030

1910

1790 ...

1670 -

1550
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
1,836 1,806 1,850 1,910 1,916 1,896 1,914 1,867 1,930 1,910 1,972 1,978 1,903

JACKSON HEIGHTS TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

3000

2760

2520

2280 -

2040 ...

1800
APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
2,449 2,326 2,379 2,447 2,423 2,447 2,457 2,491 2,486 2,573 2,678 2,708 2,818
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PRICE TRENDS:
JAMAICA

THROUGH APRIL, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN JAMAICA
FELL BY 0.72%.

JAMAICA STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2000

1840

1680

1520

1360

1200
APR MAY

JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT

JAMAICA ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

NOV
1,750

DEC
1,785

JAN
1,778

FEB
1,781

MAR
1,697

APR
1,770

2500
2300

2100

1900

1700

1500
APR MAY

oCT

JUN JUL AUG

SEP

JAMAICA TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3200

NOV
2,153

DEC
2,122

JAN FEB
2,146 2,123

MAR  APR
2,159 2,140

2900

2600

2300
2000

1700
APR MAY

JUN JUL AUG SEP  OCT

M.N.S REAL ESTATE NYC

NOV DEC JAN
2,846 2,740 2,742

FEB
2,915

MAR
2,872

APR
2,769



PRICE TRENDS:
LONG ISLAND CITY

THANKS TO A DROP IN OVERALL RENTAL DEMAND, THE
AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN LONG ISLAND CITY REMAINED
RELATIVELY STABLE THROUGH APRIL, INCREASING BY JUST
0.20%.

LONG ISLAND CITY STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3000

2800

2600 -
2400 ...

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR  APR
2,608 2,625 2,670 2,774 2,776 2,757 2,766 2,688 2,646 2,696 2,658 2,731 2,755

LONG ISLAND CITY ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
4200

3800

3400

3000 -
2600 ...

2200

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
3,146 3,196 3,281 3,325 3,455 3,397 3,394 3,277 3,294 3,268 3,243 3,259 3,272

LONG ISLAND CITY TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
5500

5000

4500

4000 -
3500 -

3000

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR
4,080 4,189 4,354 4,482 4,647 4,460 4,411 4,366 4,397 4,321 4,444 4,478 4,463
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PRICE TRENDS:
REGO PARK

FOLLOWING AN INCREASE LAST MONTH, THE AVERAGE RENTAL
PRICE IN REGO PARK EXPERIENCED A CORRECTION OF 0.59%
THROUGH APRIL.

REGO PARK STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2200

2000

1800

1600 -

1400 -

1200

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV
1,616 1,742 1,915 1,851 1,826 1,686 1,757 1,826

REGO PARK ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
2350

DEC
1,753

JAN
1,698

FEB MAR APR
1,794 1,827 1,808

2200

2050

1900 -
1750 ...

1600

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV
2,006 2,041 2,158 2,147 2,086 2,019 2,160 2,115

REGO PARK TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS
3050

DEC
2,113

JAN
1,971

FEB MAR APR
2,00 2,210 2,125

2850

2650

2450 ...
2250 ...

2050

APR MAY  JUN JUL AUG SEP oCT NOV
2,579 2,665 2,720 2,674 2,798 2,558 2,781 2,619

M.N.S REAL ESTATE NYC

DEC
2,727

JAN
2,799

FEB MAR APR
2,594 2,628 2,693



PRICE TRENDS:
RIDGEWOOD

REMAINING STABLE, THE AVERAGE RENTAL PRICE IN
RIDGEWOOD INCREASED BY JUST 0.16% THROUGH APRIL.

RIDGEWOOD STUDIO PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2500

2200

DEC JAN
1,950 2,015

APR
1,982

MAY
1,738

JUN JUL AUG
1,675 - -

SEP oCT
1,575 -

NOV
1,550

FEB
1,925

MAR
1,500

APR
1,500

RIDGEWOOD ONE-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2500
2300
2100
1900
1700
1500

APR
1,966

MAY
1,990

JUN
2,041

JUL
2,038

AUG
1,928

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB
1,008 2,042 2,066 2,032 2,085 2,134

MAR
2,211

APR
2,119

RIDGEWOOD TWO-BEDROOM PRICE TRENDS OVER 13 MONTHS

2850
2600
2350

APR
2,237

MAY
2,297

JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR
2,396 2,390 2,378 2,380 2,283 2,242 2,233 2,266 2,350 2,361

APR
2,463
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THE REPORT
EXPLAINED

THE QUEENS RENTAL MARKET REPORT COMPARES FLUCTUATION IN THE CITY’S RENTAL DATA ON A MONTHLY BASIS. IT IS AN ESSENTIAL TOOL FOR PO-
TENTIAL RENTERS SEEKING TRANSPARENCY IN THE NYC APARTMENT MARKET AND A BENCHMARK FOR LANDLORDS TO EFFICIENTLY AND FAIRLY ADJUST
INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY RENTS IN QUEENS.

The Queens Rental Market Repor TM is based on a cross-section of data from available listings and priced under $10,000, with ultraluxury property omitted
to obtain a true monthly rental average. Our data is aggregated from the MNS proprietary database and sampled from a specific mid-month point to record

current rental rates offered by landlords during that particular month. It is then combined with information from the REBNY Real Estate Listings Source (RLS),
OnLine Residential (OLR.com) and R.O.L.E.X. (Real Plus).

Author: MNS has been helping Queens landlords and renters navigate the rental market since 1999. From large companies to individuals, MNS tailors
services to meet your needs. Contact us today to see how we can help.

Contact Us Now: 718-222-0211
Note: All market data is collected and compiled by MNS’s marketing department. The information presented here is intended for instructive purposes only
and has been gathered from sources deemed reliable, though it may be subject to errors, omissions, changes or withdrawal without notice.

If you would like to republish this report on the web, please be sure to source it as the “Queens Rental Market Report” with a link back to its original loation.

HTTP://WWW.MNS.COM/QUEENS_RENTAL_MARKET_REPORT
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WILLIAMSBURG
40 N 6th St
Brooklyn, NY 11249

MNS.COM



